The tables below contain a quantitative sensitivity analysis of the retirement benefit liability as at 31
December2021and 2020:

Assumptions 2021

Sensitivity level

Effect on the pension liability increase/(decrease)

Assumptions 2020

Sensitivity level

Effect on the pension liability increase/(decrease)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

Financial statements in English are translation from the original in Bulgarian

ontinued)

 BGN’000

Expenses for retirement benefits, recognised in profit and loss

recognised in other comprehensive income

Changes in the present value of the retirement benefit obligation are as follows:

 BGN’000

The actuarial gains and losses arising from experience adjustments are at the amount of BGN 50 thousand (2020:
 changes in demographic assumptions are the amount of

thousand), while those arising from changes in financial assumptions are

The key assumptions used in determining the retirement benefit liability are stated in the table below:

 31.12.2021

The tables below contain a quantitative sensitivity analysis of the retirement benefit liability as at 31

Interest rate
Increase by

1%
Decrease

by 1%
Increase by

BGN’000 BGN’000 BGN’000
Effect on the pension liability increase/(decrease) (45) 52

Interest rate
Increase by

1%
Decrease

by 1%
Increase by

BGN’000 BGN’000 BGN’000
Effect on the pension liability increase/(decrease) (44) 51

28

2021 2020
BGN’000 BGN’000

3 3

53 41
56 44

45 77

2021 2020
BGN’000 BGN’000

559 453

3 3
53 41

(117) (15)
45 77

543 559

experience adjustments are at the amount of BGN 50 thousand (2020:
changes in demographic assumptions are the amount of negative BGN 1

, while those arising from changes in financial assumptions are negative

ement benefit liability are stated in the table below:

31.12.2021 31.12.2020

0.6% 0.6%
3-10% 3-10%

The tables below contain a quantitative sensitivity analysis of the retirement benefit liability as at 31

Salary growth
Increase by

1%
Decrease

by 1%
BGN’000 BGN’000

50 (44)

Salary growth
Increase by

1%
Decrease

by 1%
BGN’000 BGN’000

48 (42)

KORADO-BULGARIA AD
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
At 31 December 2021

Financial statements in English are translation from the original in Bulgarian

14.Trade and other payables

Payables to suppliers
Payables to personnel
Payables for social securities
Other liabilities

Terms and conditions of the financial liabilities, set out in the table above, are as follows:

 Trade payables are non-interest bearing and are normally settled on 30
 Tax payables are non-interest bearing and are settled within the legal d
 Other payables are non-interest bearing and are normally settled on 30 day’s term.